

CORRIGENDA

Ida, S., K. Kobayakawa and Y. Morita: Ferredoxin-Sepharose affinity chromatography for the purification of assimilatory nitrite reductase (1976) FEBS Lett. 65, 305–308.

The authors would like to make the following corrections to their article:

page 305, column 1, line 6 *should read*:

EC 1.7.7.1, *instead of* EC 1.6.6.4

page 305, column 1, line 2 from bottom *should read*:

1.2 g *instead of* 0.6 g

page 305, column 2, line 4 *should read*:

60 g *instead of* 600 g

page 306, column 1, line 14 from bottom *should read*:

1.0 M glycine *instead of* 0.1 M glycine

page 306, column 2, line 14 from bottom *should read*:

1.0 M potassium phosphate, *instead of* 0.1 M potassium phosphate.

Yasumoto, K., K. Iwami, T. Fushiki and H. Mitsuda, Bovine colostral γ -glutamyl-transferase; its localization in skim milk membrane and irrelevance to secretory immunoglobulin A (1976) FEBS Letters 67, 328–330.

The authors would like to make the following correction to their article:

page 329, Fig.1. The signs for cathode and anode given below the photograph should be interchanged.